1
PIEZO-TECHNOLOGY
3/2 Way Poppet Valves
 intrinsically safe
Series P8
Series P20
2
Version Nominal voltage Type key Key code
Intrinsically safe 5,5 – 9 V DC (3 PT63 63
II 2G  EEx ia IIC T4/T5/T6 6 – 16 V DC PM64 64
7 – 30 V DC PN61 61
11 – 30 V DC PN65 65
3/2 Way Poppet Valves (Pilot and Single Valves) – Series P8
Actuation Symbol Port size Order Instructions
Type Order No.
Pilot valve (1 NW 1.6 P8 381RF-NG-S. PS 11001-..0A
normally closed
normally open (1 (3 NW 1.6 P8 381RF-NO-S. PS 10002-..0A
Single valve M5 (2 M5 P8 381RF-M5 NG-S. PS 11003-..0A-01
(1 without base plate and without plug
(2 with plug and with base plate
(3 on special demand only
3/2 Way Poppet Valves (Pilot and Single Valve) – Series P20
Actuation Symbol Port size Order Instructions
Type Order No.
Pilot valve (1 NW 2 P20 381RF-NG-C. PS 10021-..1A
normally closed
normally open (1 (3 NW 2 P20 381RF-NO-S. PS 10022-..1A-01
Single valve G1/8 (2 G1/8 P20 381RF-1/8NG-C. PS 10023-..1A-01
normally closed
(1 without base plate and without plug
(2 with plug and with base plate
(3 on special demand only
Version Nominal voltage Type key Key code
Intrinsically safe 5,5 – 9 V DC (3 PT63 63
II 2G  EEx ia IIC T4/T5/T6 6 – 16 V DC PM64 64
7 – 30 V DC PN61 61
11 – 30 V DC PN65 65
Directional Valves – intrinsically safe, piezo electrically actuated Series P8, P20
Overview and Order Instructions